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No.16 of 2024 Date:07/04/2024
Notification

It is notified for the general information of all the concerned that as approved by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor,

DMIHER [DU), the Fee Structure including the University Fee and excluding University Exam fee for the Under

graduate courses [MBBS) being run at ]awaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi [Meghe), Wardha and Datta

Meghe Medical College, off-campus centre, Wanadongri, Nagpur the constituent units of the University during

the academic session 2024'25 shall be as under:

UNDER GRADUATE COURSES

FEE STRUCTURE FOR MBBS COURSE.2024-25*

xThe aforesaid fees shall be increased by 7 .5o/o for UG courses every year till the completion of course in view

of inflation.

Fees payable in USD will be as per prevailing USD to INR exchange rate at the time of fee payment'

Examination fees has be paid separately semester-wise.

DMIHER [DU)
REGISTRAR

Oetta illc?he Institute of Higher Fducalion C

fie.earch (0egmed lc be Ur:ttersiry)

Sawangi (Megbe;, WARDHA-442 I ffi 1 M.S.)

L.

Formerly known as Datta Meghe Institute

of Medical Sciences {Deemed to be University}

Conferred A Grad status by H.R.D. Ministry Govt, of India.

Re-accredited by NAAC (4th Cycle) with A+ + Grade (CGPA3.78)

DATTAMEGHE

0ffice : DMIHER (DU), Sawangi (Meghel. Wardha 442107 Maharashtra, India

P:07 152-287701 -06 | E : Info@dmiher.edu.in

0ffice : (Off Campus) : Datta Meghe Medical College, Wanadongri.

Hingna Road, Nagpur 4400 1 0 Maharashtara, lndia

E : meghesmshealth@gmail.com
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3.

Name of the College Course Name category
Tuition

Fees
per annum

Co-
curricular University

Fees
Eligibility

feesFee per
annum

fawahalal Nehru
Medical College,

Sawangi (Meghe),

Wardha

Under Graduate

(MBBS Course)

General 2075000 125000 1_00000 50000

NRI $27,500 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 1,000

Datta Meghe Medical
College, Off Campus,

Wanadongri, Nagpur

Under Graduate

[MBBS Course)

General 2075000 125000 100000 50000

NRI $ 27,500 $ 2,000 $ 2,000 $ 1,000
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